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IV. South America International Conference 
 Defense and Security in South America: Cold War and Post-Cold War Era 

 

February 28 – March 1, 2025, Budapest, Hungary 

 

Hybrid (onsite and online) conference 

Program 

2025 

ONSITE: 
 

Ludovika Szárnyépület / Ludovika Side Building 
Ludovika tér 1, Budapest, 1083, Hungary, 

 
Educational Centre 

Üllői út 82, Budapest, 1083, Hungary, 

  

ONLINE: 

MS TEAMS 

 

Editor: Amadea Bata-Balog 

The conference is organized by 

the Department of International Security Studies of 

the Faculty of Military Science and Officer Training 

Ludovika University of Public Service 



South America International Conference 

Conferencia Internacional de América del Sur 

Dél-Amerika Nemzetközi Konferencia 

3 
V. South America International Conference ǁ Budapest, Hungary ǁ February 28 - March 1, 2025 

 

 

 

 

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE 
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Dr. Katalin Jancsó (University of Szeged, SZTE, Hungary) 

Dr. Szabolcs Jobbágy (Ludovika University of Public Service, LUPS, Hungary) 

Dr. András Lénárt (University of Szeged, SZTE, Hungary) 

Dr. Dóra Molnár (Ludovika University of Public Service, LUPS, Hungary) 

Laura Guadalupe Mungía Hernández (U. Michoacana San Nicolás de Hidalgo, Mexico) 

Virág Novák-Varró (Ludovika University of Public Service, LUPS, Hungary) 

Dr. Éva Remek (Ludovika University of Public Service, LUPS, Hungary) 

Dr. Péter Stepper (Ludovika University of Public Service, LUPS, Hungary) 

Dr. Andrea Szak (Ludovika University of Public Service, LUPS, Hungary) 

Dr. Mariann Tánczos (Ludovika University of Public Service, LUPS, Hungary) 
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Amadea Bata-Balog 

Mátyás Gergi-Horgos 

Dorina Nagy 
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MAIN PROGRAM 
 

 
TIMETABLE / ÜTEMTERV / HORARIO 

ONSITE CONFERENCE, 28 February 2025 
 

Educational Centre 
Budapest, Üllői út 82. 

 
Ludovika Side Building 
Budapest, Ludovika tér 1. 

 

 

Session 
Venue 
and MS Team Links 

Budapest 

Buenos 
Aires, 

Santiago, 
Sao Paulo 

Bogota 
Mexico  

City 

Hungarian  
Security Dynamics 

Room 414 
9:00 AM 

10:30 AM 
   

English 
Opening Ceremony and 
Plenary Lecture 

John Lukacs Hall 
11:00 AM 
12:00 PM 

   

English  
Transnational Connections 

Room 414 
13:30 PM 
15:30 PM 

   

Spanish 
Geopolitics and Security 

Room 414 
16:00 PM 
17:30 PM 

   

 
 

Registration: 

Only for Ludovika University of Public Service BA/MA students: Ludevent 
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TIMETABLE / ÜTEMTERV / HORARIO 

ONLINE CONFERENCE, 1 March 2025 

 
 

Session 
MS TEAMS 

Links 
Budapest 

Buenos 
Aires, 

Santiago, 
Sao Paulo 

Bogota 
Mexico  

City 

 
English 1.  
Security Landscape 
 

Link 
14:00 PM 
16:30 PM 

10:00 AM 
12:30 PM 

8:00 AM 
10:30 AM 

7:00 AM 
9:30 AM 

 
Spanish 1.  
Security in the Cold War and the 
Post-Cold War Era  

Link 
14:00 PM 
16:00 PM 

10:00 AM 
12:00 PM 

8:00 AM 
10:00 AM 

7:00 AM 
9:00 AM 

Spanish 2.  
Security in the Post-Cold War Era 

Link 
16:30 PM 
18:30 PM 

12:30 PM 
14:30 PM 

10:30 AM 
12:30 PM 

9:30 AM 
11:30 AM 

 
 

Tip: 

How to join a Microsoft Teams meeting as a guest Video: Link 

 
Download Microsoft Teams: Link 

 

 

 
. 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YWJkYmMyZmEtYmYwOS00ZGRhLTljOWQtODgxOWY2NjRmMzMx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22cea28e33-0b6b-4c2c-a208-ff402705b081%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22d9fabc4e-a4e9-48fe-aab5-00ecad543078%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OGZmODIxMjUtMzQ2NC00YmU0LTljMTQtMzBlMDU1NTE5NTg2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22cea28e33-0b6b-4c2c-a208-ff402705b081%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22d9fabc4e-a4e9-48fe-aab5-00ecad543078%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OGZmODIxMjUtMzQ2NC00YmU0LTljMTQtMzBlMDU1NTE5NTg2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22cea28e33-0b6b-4c2c-a208-ff402705b081%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22d9fabc4e-a4e9-48fe-aab5-00ecad543078%22%7d
https://support.microsoft.com/en-us/office/join-a-teams-meeting-078e9868-f1aa-4414-8bb9-ee88e9236ee4
https://www.microsoft.com/es-ww/microsoft-teams/download-app
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28 February 2025 
 

 

Venue: Educational Centre, Room 414 
 
 

 

 

 
Language: Magyar 

Budapest: 9:00 AM 

Session coordinadors: Molnár, Dóra – Remek. Éva – Szak, Andrea (LUPS) 

 

 
Name Title Institution 

9:00 
Zámbori, Márk 
Jonatán 

 
A Brazíliába irányuló szíriai-libanoni 
bevándorlás negatív mellékhatása: prominens 
arabok antiszemita megnyilvánulásai a 20. 
században 
 

ELTE, Hungary (PhD Student) 

9:15 
Csernák-Haiszky, 
Edina Julianna 

Oroszország és Dél-Amerika: geopolitikai 
érdekek és gazdasági befolyás 

 
Danube Institute, Hungary 
 

9:30 
Bata-Balog, 
Amadea 

Venezuelai helyzetkép: migráció és deportáció 
Ludovika University of Public Service, 
Hungary (PhD Student) 

9:45 
Kovács, 
Kinga Virág 

A legkritikusabb kibercsatatér? – A Dél-
Amerikát érintő kiberműveletek háttere  

Ludovika University of Public Service, 
Hungary (PhD Student) 

10:00 Discussion (30’) 

10:30 Break (30’) 

 
Presentations should not exceed 15 minutes, please use PowerPoint. 

Az előadások időtartama nem haladhatja meg a 15 percet, kérjük PowerPointot használjon. 

Las ponencias no deben exceder los 15 minutos, por favor usar PowerPoint. 

 

 

  

Onsite session: Hungarian – Security Dynamics 
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28 February 2025 
 

Venue: John Lukacs Hall, Ludovika Side Building 

Budapest: 11:00-12:00 

 

 

 

 
Conference Opening Ceremony 
 
Dr. Mónika Szente-Varga 
Vice Dean for Education 

 
 
 
 
 
Plenary Lecture 
 

 Uses, misuses and abuses of the Latin American identity 

 
 Dr. Pier Paolo Pigozzi 
   Vice Rector for International Affairs 
 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Registration: 

Only for Ludovika University of Public Service BA/MA students: Ludevent 

Conference Opening Ceremony and Plenary Lecture 
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28 February 2025 
 

 

Venue: Educational Centre, Room 414 
 
 
 

 
Language: English 

Budapest: 13:30 PM 

 
 
Session coordinators: Jakusné Harnos, Éva – Novák-Varró, Virág – Stepper, Péter (LUPS) 

 

 
Name Title Institution 

13:30 
Gergi-Horgos, 
Mátyás 

 

‘Democratic will’ or ‘illegal referendum’? – 

Media Coverage of the 2017 Catalan 

Independence Referendum in South America 

 

Ludovika University of Public Service, 
Hungary (PhD student) 
 

13:45 
Lehoczki, 
Bernadett 

South American populists and current 
international conflicts: Ukraine and the Middle 
East 

Corvinus University, Hungary 

14:00 
Sedeeq, Omid 
Saeed  

Hybrid Warfare in South America: Lessons 
from Iraq and the Middle East 

Ludovika University of Public Service, 
Hungary (PhD student) 
 

14:15 Hegedűs, Barbara 
Lithium Wars in the Green Energy Era: Why 
Has South America Become the Center of 
Geopolitical Struggles? 
 

University of Pannonia, Hungary 

14:30 
Martins, Vanessa 
Mariana 

 
Strategic Cooperation in Military Logistics: 
Analysis of the Brazilian-Hungarian 
Partnership in the Acquisition of the KC-390  
 

 
Ludovika University of Public Service, 
Hungary (PhD student) 

 

14:45 Discussion (45’) 

15:30 Break (30’) 

 

Presentations should not exceed 15 minutes, please use PowerPoint. 

Az előadások időtartama nem haladhatja meg a 15 percet, kérjük PowerPointot használjon. 

Las ponencias no deben exceder los 15 minutos, por favor usar PowerPoint. 

Onsite session: English - Transnational Connections 
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28 February 2025 
 

 
 

Venue: Educational Centre, Room 414 
Language: Spanish  

Budapest: 16:00 PM 

 

 

 
Session coordinators: Szente-Varga, Mónika – Nagy, Dorina (LUPS) 

 

 
Name Title Institution 

16:00 Pajovic, Slobodan 

 
El fenómeno de la integración 
latinoamericana y los desafíos provenientes 
de la redefinición actual del sistema de 
relaciones internacionales 
 

Faculty of Social Sciences (FDN) –
Belgrade, Serbia 

16:15 Sághy, Gabriela 

 
El papel de las organizaciones No 
gubernamentales en la defensa de los DDHH. 
Caso Foro Penal - Uso del Litigio Estratégico 
 

Coordinator of the Criminal Forum, 

Venezuela - Hungary 

16:30 
Bács, Zoltán 
György 

Seguridad en América Latina: una vía hacia 
un futuro incierto 

Ludovika University of Public Service, 
Hungary 

16:45 Discussion (30’) 

 
Presentations should not exceed 15 minutes, please use PowerPoint. 

Az előadások időtartama nem haladhatja meg a 15 percet, kérjük PowerPointot használjon. 

Las ponencias no deben exceder los 15 minutos, por favor usar PowerPoint. 
  

Onsite session: Spanish:  Geopolitics and Security 
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Venue of the onsite conference: 

 

LUDOVIKA OKTATÁSI ÉPÜLET/ EDUCATIONAL CENTRE 

Budapest, 1083, Üllői út 82. 

Please see No 4 on the map 

 

LUDOVIKA SZÁRNYÉPÜLET / LUDOVIKA SIDE BUILDING  

Budapest, 1083, Ludovika tér 1. 

Please see No 2 on the map 

 

 

 
Source: https://en.uni-nke.hu/faculties/faculty-of-public-governance-and-international-studies/campus  
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1 March 2025 
 

 

Link: English - Security Landscape 
 

Language: English 

Budapest: 14:00 AM 

 

 
 

Buenos Aires, Santiago: 10:00 AM 
Bogota, Lima: 8:00 AM 

Mexico City: 7:00 AM 

Session coordinators: Jobbágy, Szabolcs – Tánczos, Mariann (LUPS) 
 

Name Title Institution 

14:00 Hárs, András 
Ecuador’s Diplomatic Relations in the Post-
Cold War Era. – A Pillar of Strength or 
Maverick of the International Community? 

Ludovika University of Public Service, 
Hungary 

14:15 Nagy, Gergő Máté 

 
From Wallmapu to Palestine: The Symbolic 
Entanglement of Mapuche and Palestinian 
Decolonization in the Context of the October 7 
Gaza War 
 

Corvinus University of Budapest 
(International Relations MA student) 

14:30 
Iguavita Duarte, 
Fabio  

Polarisation and sectarianism: Reassessing 
the post-conflict cleavages in Colombia 

Charles University, Institute of Political 
Studies, Czech Republic (PhD student) 

14:45 
Petroussenko, 

Valentin 
  Implications of Trump`s Migrant Policies on  

South America 

 

Plovdiv University, Bulgaria 

15:00 Agulló, Juan 
Review your approaches: How to do 
geopolitics from/about Latin America? 
 

Instituto Latino-Americano de Economía, 
Sociedade e Política, UNILA, Brazil 

15:15 
Barina, Balázs 
József 

The Effects of Climate Change on the Primary 
Intervention Tasks of Fire Departments in 
Hungary and South America 

Ludovika University of Public Service, 
Hungary (PhD student) 

15:30 Discussion (45’) 

Presentations should not exceed 15 minutes, please use PowerPoint. 

Az előadások időtartama nem haladhatja meg a 15 percet, kérjük PowerPointot használjon. 

Las ponencias no deben exceder los 15 minutos, por favor usar PowerPoint. 

 

ONLINE SESSION - MS TEAMS 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YWJkYmMyZmEtYmYwOS00ZGRhLTljOWQtODgxOWY2NjRmMzMx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22cea28e33-0b6b-4c2c-a208-ff402705b081%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22d9fabc4e-a4e9-48fe-aab5-00ecad543078%22%7d
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1 March 2025 
 

 

Link: Spanish 1. – Security in the Cold War and the Post-Cold War Era 

  

Language: Spanish  

Budapest: 14:00 PM 

Santiago: 10:00 AM  
Bogota, Lima: 8:00 AM  

Mexico City: 7:00 AM

 

Session coordinators: Bács, Zoltán (LUPS) – Lénárt András (U. of Szeged)  
 

 
Name Title Institution 

14:00 
Palotas, Laszlo – 
Gutiérrez, Uriel 

Teorías de conspiración colombo-
americanas de la guerra fría: el asesinato 
de Gaitán y la retoma del Palacio de 
Justicia 

Universidad UNICIENCIA, campus 
Bucaramanga, Colombia 

14:15 
Restituyo 
Grullón, Annette 
Virginia  

Venezuela: un punto de inflexión entre 

México y el trujillismo  
Universidad Michoacana San Nicolás de 
Hidalgo, Mexico 

14:30 
Valenzuela Carreño, 
Xochitl América 

Brasil en la guerra fría. Seguridad y política 
exterior en el régimen militar brasileño: la 
administración de Castelo Branco 

Instituto Mora, Mexico 

14:45 
Inostroza Avaria, 
Álvaro 

Fuerzas Armadas Chilenas: Entre el 
Reconocimiento y la Controversia, un 
Debate Abierto por su Rol en el Orden 
Público 

Academia Nacional de Estudios Políticos 
y Estratégicos, ANEPE, Chile 

15:00 
Gatica Bórquez, Jorge 
– Ojeda Bennett, 
Carlos 

La implicancia de la teoría del Rimland en 
el Chile del mañana 

Academia Nacional de Estudios Políticos 
y Estratégicos, ANEPE, Chile 

15:15 Discussion (45’) 

16:00 Break (30’) 

 
Presentations should not exceed 15 minutes, please use PowerPoint. 

Az előadások időtartama nem haladhatja meg a 15 percet, kérjük PowerPointot használjon. 

Las ponencias no deben exceder los 15 minutos, por favor usar PowerPoint. 

ONLNE SESSION - MS TEAMS 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OGZmODIxMjUtMzQ2NC00YmU0LTljMTQtMzBlMDU1NTE5NTg2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22cea28e33-0b6b-4c2c-a208-ff402705b081%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22d9fabc4e-a4e9-48fe-aab5-00ecad543078%22%7d
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1 March 2025 
 

 
Link: Spanish 2. – Security in the Post-Cold War Era 

Language: English 

Budapest: 16:30 PM 

                                    Santiago: 12:30 PM  
                           Bogota, Lima: 10:30 AM 

Mexico City: 9:30 AM 
 

Session coordinators: Jancsó, Katalin (U. of Szeged) – 
Mungía Hernández, Laura Guadalupe (UMICH)  

 

 
Name Title Institution 

16:30 
González-del-
Castillo, Javier 

Goles y geopolítica: el fútbol como arma 
diplomática de Irán en América Latina 

Universidad Europea de Madrid, Spain 

16:45 
Camacho Posada, 
Maria Fernanda  
 

Estrategias de Ciberseguridad en 
Alianzas de Integración Regional: Un 
Estudio Comparativo de la Alianza del 
Pacífico y el Grupo de Visegrado 
 

Ludovika University of Public Service, 
Hungary (PhD candidate) 

17:00 Álvarez Rubio, Ariel 
El conflicto ruso-ucraniano: 
“mercenarios” vs. “combatientes 
extranjeros” 

Academia Nacional de Estudios Políticos 
y Estratégicos, ANEPE, Chile 

17:15 
Herrera León, 
Fabián 

Sobre la comprensión del fenómeno del 

totalitarismo en la posguerra fría 

latinoamericana 

Universidad Michoacana San Nicolás de 
Hidalgo, Mexico 

17:30 Ehrenfeld, Evelyn 
Evolución de la seguridad y defensa en 
Chile en la era de la posguerra fría 

Academia Nacional de Estudios Políticos 
y Estratégicos, ANEPE, Chile 

17:45 Discussion (45’) 

Presentations should not exceed 15 minutes, please use PowerPoint. 

Az előadások időtartama nem haladhatja meg a 15 percet, kérjük PowerPointot használjon. 

Las ponencias no deben exceder los 15 minutos, por favor usar PowerPoint

ONLINE SESSION - MS TEAMS 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OGZmODIxMjUtMzQ2NC00YmU0LTljMTQtMzBlMDU1NTE5NTg2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22cea28e33-0b6b-4c2c-a208-ff402705b081%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22d9fabc4e-a4e9-48fe-aab5-00ecad543078%22%7d
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Email: southamerica.nke.2025@gmail.com 

                Web: https://ludevent.uni-nke.hu/event/4652/ 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://ludevent.uni-nke.hu/event/4652/

